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Grade/ Subject 

 
Teacher/Staff 

 
Email 

 
Principal  Natalie Catin-St. Louis 

 
ncatin@philasd.org  

Office  Ms. Marlene Gonzalez- Secretary 
 

Mgonzalez2@philasd.org 

Dean  Ms. Ayana Townsend 
 

atownsend@philasd.org 

Nurse  Ms. Sonja Jackson 
 

smjackson@philasd.org 

Counselor 
 

Ms. Joann Carfagno 
 

jcarfagno@philasd.org 
 

Special Ed Liaison   TBD 
 

TBD 

ESOL  Ms. Caroline Pomrink 
 

cmpomrink@philasd.org 

Pre-K 
Bright Futures 

Ms. Tara Matise 
Ms. Katherine Hargrave 

 
Ms. Carol Lincoln 

Ms. Beverley Wells-Taylor (CA)  
 

tmatise@philasd.org 
khargrave@philasd.org 

 
clincoln@philasd.org 
bewells@philasd.org 

AS K-2 
 

Ms. Amanda Walter 
Ms. Latoya Oliver (CA), 
 Ms. Aamirah Fox, (1:1) 

Ms. Anne Schaeffer, (1:1) 
 Ms. Rubyann Stewart, (1:1) 

 Mr. Burnett Bell, (1:1) 
 

ahwalter@philasd.org 
lsoliver@philasd.org 
afox@philasd.org 

aschaeffer@philasd.org 
Rstewart2@philasd.org 
brbell@philasd.org 

Kindergarten 
  

Ms. Kaci Butler 
Mrs. Brittany Jakubowski 

Ms. Elizabeth Wurfel 
 

 Ms. Sharon VanLoan (CA) 
Ms. Kimberly Dudkin (CA) 

 

kbutler@Philasd.org 
bwood@philasd.org 
ewurfel@philasd.org 

 
svanloan@philasd.org 
kdudkin@philasd.org 

1 ​st​ Grade  Ms. Jennifer Motsney 
Ms. Melanie Smith 

 
Ms. Shaina McSeed, (1:1) 

jparatto@philasd.org 
msmith2@philasd.org 

 
smcseed@philasd.org 

2 ​nd ​ Grade 
 

 
 

Mr. Patrick Pacharis 
Ms. Shain Grady,  

 
Ms. Katrina Ingraham, (1:1) 

 

ppacharis@philasd.org 
sgrady@philasd.org 

kingraham@philasd.org 

3 ​rd ​ Grade Math 
3rd Grade Literacy 

Ms. Stacy Goldsman 
Ms. Jordan Scanlon 

 

sgoldsman@Philasd.org 
jeschmid@philasd.org 

 
CLI Literacy Specialist   Ms. Penny Silver 

 
 

psilver@cli.​org 
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Grade/ Subject 
 
 

Teacher/Staff 
 
 

Email 
 
 

AS- 3 ​rd ​-5 ​th 
 
 

TBD 
 

Ms. Sondra Smallwood, (CA) 
 Ms. Latoya Moss, (1:1) 

 Ms. Sydney Cardea, (1:1) 
Ms. Ikeisha Mont, (1:1) 

 

TBD 
 

ssmallwood@philasd.org 
lmoss@philasd.org 

scardea@philasd.org 
imont@philasd.org 

AS- 3 ​rd ​-5 ​th 
 

Ms. Joan Franwick 
 

 Ms. Ameerah Holland, (CA) 
Ms. Odette Bradley, (1:1) 

Mr. Shaquille Monroe-Gaskins, (1:1) 
 Ms. Kristine Ware, (1:1) 
 Mr. Archie Moore, (1:1) 

 

Jfranwick@philasd.​org 
 

aholland@philasd.org 
obradley@philasd.org 

smonroegaskins@philasd.org 
kware@philasd.org 

armoore@philasd.org 
 

4 ​th​ Grade Math 
4 ​th​ Grade Literacy 

Ms. Cheryl Marion 
Ms. Gregory Sacharok 

 

cmarion@philasd.org  
gsacharok@philasd.org 

 
5 ​th​  Grade Math 

5 ​th​ Grade Literacy 
 Mrs. Heather Lincoln 

Mr. Zachary Hill 
 

hmsmith@philasd.org 
Zhill2@Philasd.org 

AS- 6 ​th​-8 ​th   Ms. Deanna Hatter,  
 

Ms. Debbie McAllister (CA), 
 Ms. Janika Parks, (1:1) 
Ms. Carlita Parker, (1:1) 

 

dmmicenec@philasd.org 
 

demcallister@philasd.org 
jspark@philasd.org 

camparker@philasd.org 

6 ​th​-8 ​th​ Grade Literacy  Ms. Delaina Cobbs 
 

DCobbs@philasd.org 
 

6 ​th​- 8 ​th​ Grade Math  Ms. Jennifer Tran 
 

Jtran2@philasd.org 

STEM Lab  Dr. Javier Dominguez 
 

jdominguez@philasd.org 

Spanish Language Arts  Ms. Marissa Waties 
 

mwaties@philasd.org 
 

Speech 
Speech Psychologist 

BCA- Spanish 
BCA- Chinese 

Occupational Therapist 
 

Ms. Katherine Marren  
Ms. A. Esposito 

Ms. Gloria Coulter, 
Mr. Vittorio Cho, 

Ms. Bettina Speca  
 

kmarren@Philasd.org 
 ​Aesposito@philasd.org 
gcoulter@philasd.org 

vcho@philasd.org 
bmspeca@philasd.org 

Learning Support  Ms. Jessica Rolfe  
 Mr. Nick Foley  
Ms. Elise Behm 

Ms. Lindsay Dugan 
Ms. Jacquelyn Mengel 

jrolfe@philasd.org 
nfoley2@philasd.org 
ebehm@Philasd.org 
ldugan@philasd.org 
jmengel@philasd.org 

 
Music  Mr. Marc Dulberg 

 
mdulberg@philasd.org 
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Art  Ms. Leslie Grace 
 

lgrace@philasd.org 

Physical Education   Mr. Nicholas Michalski 
 

namichalski@Philasd.org 

Building Engineer  Mr. Dan Thomas 
  
 

dvthomas@philasd.org 
 

Building Maintenance   Ms. JT,  
Ms. Robin Adside  

Mr. Danny Giorgio 
 

jterrell@philasd.org 
radside@philasd.org 
dgiorgio@philasd.org 

 
Kitchen  Ms. Shannon Minor,  

Ms. Shirley Maxton,  
Mr. Brian Colclough 

smminor@philasd.org 
smaxton@philasd.org 

bcolclough@philasd.org 
Climate Staff  Ms. Sharon VanLoan, 

 Ms. Geraldine Hicks,  
Ms. Alzena Wilson 

Ms. Kimberly Dudkin  

svanloan@philasd.org 
ghicks@philasd.org 

alrwilson@philasd.org 
Kdudkin@philasd.org 
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